- OCD		OCD Hobbs			
	UNITED STATE ARTMENT OF THE EAU OF LAND MAN	INTERIOR		0	ORM APPROVED MB No. 1004-0137 spires: July 31, 2010
Do not bis f	OTICES AND REPO orm for proposals (Use Form 3160-3 (A	DRTS ON WELLS to drill or to re-enter an PD) for such proposal	S	6 If Indian, Allottee o	r Tribe Name
	TIN TRIPLICATE – Other	instructions on page 2.		7. If Unit of CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.
I. Type of Well Image: Oil Well Image: Gas Well	/ell Other	1		8. Well Name and No. YOUNG NORTH	AN FEDERAL #2
2 Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION	CO.LP			9. API Well No 30-025-30945	/
3a. Address		3b. Phone No (include area cod	de)	10. Field and Pool or I	Exploratory Area
PO BOX 250, ARTESIA, NM 88211		575-748-3371		YOUNG QUEEN	Bone Spring -
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,	R., M., or Survey Description)		11. Country or Parish,	State
560' FSL & 990' FWL, UNIT M, SEC 8, T18S, R	32E			LEA COUNTY, N	M /
12 CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BC	DX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE	E OF NOTIC	E, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TY	PE OF ACT	ION	
Notice of Intent	Acıdıze	Deepen Fracture Treat		uction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Reco	mplete	Other
	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temp Temp	oorarily Abandon	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Wate	r Dısposal	
 Describe Proposed or Completed Op the proposal is to deepen directiona Attach the Bond under which the w following completion of the involv 	ally or recomplete horizontal ork will be performed or pro-	ly, give subsurface locations and ovide the Bond No. on file with B	measured ar SLM/BIA. R	d true vertical depths o equired subsequent rep	f all pertinent markers and zones

DEVON ENERGY SUBMITS THIS WELL FOR FINAL ABANDONMENT NOTICE AND HAS MET ALL BLM'S REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING ESTABLISHED

testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)	
DENISE MENOUD (575-746-5544)	Title FIELD TECH II
Signature A. Mensend	Date 1/30/2012
THIS SPACE FOR FEDER	RAL OR STATE OFFICE USE
Approved by	Title SERS Date 2-12-12
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or cer that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which wou entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereop.	rtify Id Office CAD
Title 18 U S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C Section 1212, make it a crime for any pers fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction	son knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false,

(Instructions on page 2)

VEGETATIVE GROWTH.

M.

,

.

Menoud, Denise

1

From:	Amos, James A <jamos@blm.gov></jamos@blm.gov>
Sent:	Sunday, January 29, 2012 1:11 PM
To:	Menoud, Denise
Subject:	Young North AN Federal No. 2 (3002530945)

.

Denise,

~

The referenced well meets the requirement for Final Abandonment. We need a Sundry Notice, FAN showing the location meets the requirements for Final Abandonment. Thanks

1

,

.



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 E Greene St. Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220-6292 www.blm gov/nm



In Reply Refer To: 3162.4 (NM-080) NMNM40449

July 15, 2008

Devon Energy Production Company, LP 20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: NMNM40449; Young North AN Federal 2 560' FSL & 990' FWL, Section 8, T18S-R32E Lea County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

:

On June 18, 2008, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) completed a field examination of the referenced abandoned well. All final abandonment requirements have been met except for vegetative growth (20%) established evenly across the location. The BLM will continue to monitor the surface restoration of the referenced well location. All final abandonment requirements will have been met when the BLM is confident that the disturbed surfaces are capable of being restored to a condition similar to their original state.

If there are any questions please call Jim Amos, Supervisory Environmental Protection Specialist, at (505) 234-5909.

NEED FAN

Sincerely,

Q. am

James A. Amos Supervisory Environmental Protection Specialist



.

Form 3160-5 (August 1999)		IMENT OF THE INTERIOR					NO. 1004-0135
) OF LAND MANAGEMENT CES AND REPORTS ON WE	ELLS			EXPIRES: 5. Lease Serial No.	NOVEMBER 30, 2000
ſ		n for proposals to drill or to re-					NMNM40449
		Form 3160-3 (APD) for such				6. It Indian, Allottee	
	SU	BMIT IN TRIPLICATE				7. Unit or CA Agree	ment Name and No
1a. Type of Well 🗸	Oil Well Gas	s Well Other					
						8 Well Name and N	lo.
2. Name of Operator						9. API Well No.	ORTH AN FEDERAL 2
3. Address and Telept		ION COMPANY, LP				-	0-025-30945
		ma City, OK 73102	405-552-81	98		10. Field and Pool,	
		y and in accordance with Fed			······	-1	oung Queen
560 FSL &		•				12. County or Parisl	h 13. State
SEC 8 T18	S R32E Unit M					LEA	NM
		PPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO IN	DICATE NATURE OF NO		E, REPOR	T, OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OS SUE	IMISSION				_		
Notice of Inten	:	Acidize	Deepen	Ļ] Producti Reclama	on (Start/Resume) tion	Water Shut-Off
Subsequent Rep	port	Casing Repair	New Construction	Ē	Recomp	ete	Other
Final Abandonn	ent Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Ļ	j Tempora] Water D	irily Abandon	
3. Describe Proposed of C	ompleted Operations (Cia	Convert to Injection early state all pertinent details, and give osurface location and measured and th	partinent dates, including estimat	Led dat	e of starting a	ny proposed work and approx	ximate duration thereof If the proposal
	on Company, L.P.	has completed all site reclama	ation requirements to BLM	f star	ndards and	l is ready for monitorin	ıg.
	on Company, L.P. I	has completed all site reclama	ation requirements to BLN	f star			R RECORD
	on Company, L.P. I	has completed all site reclama	ation requirements to BLM	f star)R RECORD
Devon Energy Producti			ation requirements to BLN	f star	AC	CEPTED FO	DR RECORD
Devon Energy Producti		Je and correct Name	Norvella Ad	lams	AC	JUL 1.3 JUL 1.3 JUL 1.3 JUREAU OF LAND CARLSBAD FIE	DR RECORD
Devon Energy Producti	The foregoing is in	Je and correct Name Title		lams	AC	JUL 1.3 JUL 1.3 JUL 1.3	DR RECORD
Devon Energy Producti	The foregoing is in	Je and correct Name Title	Norvella Ad	lams	AC	JUL 1.3 JUL 1.3 JUL 1.3 JUREAU OF LAND CARLSBAD FIE	DR RECORD
2evon Energy Producti 14. Thereby certury that Signed Control of Federal Approved by	or State Office use	Je and correct Name Title	Norvella Ad	lams	AC	JUL 1.3 JUL 1.3 JUL 1.3 JUREAU OF LAND CARLSBAD FIE	DR RECORD
Devon Energy Producti 14. Thereby certiny that Signed This space for Federal Approved by Conditions of approval,	rine foregoing is in or State Office use If any:	Je and correct Name Title Title	Norvella Ad Sr. Staff Engineerin	lams g Tec	hnician	CEPTED FO	PR RECORD 2008 MANAGEMENT ILD OFFICE 7/14/2008
2evon Energy Producti 14. Thereby cerury that Signed Control of Federal Approved by Conditions of approval,	rine foregoing is in or State Office use If any:	Je and correct Name Title	Norvella Ad Sr. Staff Engineerin	lams g Tec	hnician	CEPTED FO	DR RECORD
14. Thereby certing that Signed This space for Federal Approved by Conditions of approval,	rine foregoing is in or State Office use If any:	Je and correct Name Title) Title	Norvella Ad Sr. Staff Engineerin	ams g Tec		CEPTED FO	PR RECORD 2008 MANAGEMENT ILD OFFICE 7/14/2008